1) Complete the transaction by executing a new agreement or an amendment to the Current Agreement 

for such purpose, providing for:  (i) a negotiated license fee to be paid to Atlas (currently $2 million); 
(ii) a negotiated per-site fee for Atlas’ assistance in migrating users to the network service [currently 
$1,200.00 (one thousand two hundred dollars) per site]; and (iii) the continuation of royalties under 
the Current Agreement for a negotiated period. 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Robert L. Jordan, President and Chief Executive Officer, Rick J. 
Schwieterman, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and James T.